
MAHARASHTRA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(Govt. Undertaking Public Enterprise) 

583/B, Market Yard, Gultekadi, PUNE-411 037 

Tel. 020 24206840/24206842/24206846 Email: - bdbranch.ho@mswc.in 

Website: www.mswarehousing.com 

 

E - TENDER NOTICE No.MSWC/BD/PMS/05/2024 Date: 11/10/2024 

 

E- Tenders are invited from agencies /companies, for "Engagement of Service Provider to carry out 

Preservation, Maintenance and Security (PMS) Services for MSWC Warehouses storing FCI Food Grains 

various locations of Maharashtra State Warehousing Corporation." 

The schedule of the tender is as under : 

1 Issue of tender document 11.10.2024 to 06.11.2024 (upto 15.00 hrs) 

3 Pre-bid conference 17.10.2024 at 15:00 hrs at Head office, Pune 

4 Last date for tender with EMD submission 06.11.2024 upto 15:00 hrs 

5 Date of technical bid opening 08.11.2024 at 16:00 hrs or any other date 

decided by MSWC. 

6 Date of opening of financial bid To be communicated separately 

Agencies are requested to register themselves for E-tenders online, Bidding documents can be viewed 

from the website of MSWC (www.mswarehousing.com) and downloadable from e-procurement portal Bidding 

documents can be seen and downloaded from e-procurement portal https://mahatenders.gov.in (Co-operation, 

Marketing and Textiles Dept, Mumbai Maharashtra State Warehousing Corporation Pune). For further details 

please access the said website.  

Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason is reserved with Chairman & 

Managing Director. 

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR 


